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NEWSLETTER 

School Road, Sunninghill, Ascot, Berkshire, SL5 7AD 

Tel 01344 622962   Fax 01344 873763 

Dear Parents, Carers, 

Firstly, on behalf of the staff and governors, 
I would like to say a very sincere ‘thank 
you’ for your co-operation and support 
over the past few weeks as we put 
measures in place to reduce the risk of 
spreading the virus further in school. I am 
really pleased to report, that as of Monday        
October 11th, no further positive test      
results have been reported. This is           
reassuring to us all and is good news to 
those families planning to travel abroad 
over half term. 

The current additional measures, and      
restrictions, put in place to reduce the risk 
of infection are temporary; we rely on all 
our families adhering to the Contingency 
Plan in place to avoid any further             
disruption to attendance and learning.  

The plan is for us to safely dispense with 
class bubbles at playtimes and welcome 
families back into school and church, in 
time for class assemblies and all our end of 
term traditional Christmas events.       
Meanwhile, the PTA are planning a disco 
on Friday November 19th. More details to 
follow. 

Harvest Festival 

Thank you to all our families for your     
generous donations towards our ‘Class  
Harvest Hampers’. During our service in 
school, the children perfectly articulated 
what harvest means to them and how their 
kindness and consideration of others was a  

Warmest wishes 

 

L Anderton 

Headteacher 

True expression and example of the 

love that exists in our community. If 

harvest is synonymous with gathering 

and sharing, then they have truly 

shared the best of themselves. The 

children’s thought provoking prayers 

and messages of thanks, will be passed 

to St Michaels and All Angels’ Church, 

to be shared with the congregation, 

during their harvest services. 
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Reception 

  
AWARDS 

 

The following children were 

awarded a  

certificate for being  
 

Year 6  Brianne & Layla 

Year 5  Lola & Lily 

Year 4   Whole Class 

Year 3   Kyle & Arabella 

Year 2  Tom & Evie 

Year 1  Emily & Finn 

Reception  George & Marley 

 

 

 Housepoint Awards 

Winning House  Blue 
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PTA UPDATE 
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OCTOBER 

Monday 18th October Deadline for Christmas Card orders—midnight 

Thursday 21st October Year 2 Class Assembly to parents—9am 

Thursday 21st October Back 2 School Bag recycling collection—9am 

Friday 22nd October PTA Disco/Barn Dance 

Half Term Holiday—Monday 25th to Friday 29th October 

Monday 25th—Sunday 31st October—St Michael’s Scarecrow Trail 

NOVEMBER 

Monday 1st November INSET DAY 

Tuesday 2nd November Children return to school 

Thursday 4th November Year 5 Class Assembly to parents—9am 

Thursday 11th November Reception Class Assembly to parents—9am 

Thursday 18th November Year 4 Class Assembly to parents—9am 

Thursday 25th November Year 3 Class Assembly to parents—9am 

Important Dates  

DECEMBER 

Wednesday 1st December Tree Trimming—more details to follow 

Tuesday 7th December KS1 Christmas Play to parents 9.15am 

Thursday 9th December Community Carol Singing in the Playground 
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DECEMBER 

Tuesday 14th December 
Reception Nativity to parents—more details to   

follow 

Thursday 16th December Christmas Assembly—St Michael’s Church 

Friday 17th December Term ends 2pm 

Christmas Holiday—Monday 20th December to Monday 3rd January  

JANUARY 

Tuesday 4th January INSET DAY 

Wednesday 5th January Children return to school 

Important Dates continued 


